Appendix VI

FIRE SAFETY CERTIFICATE

ol & 387 (202§
No. Dated: 28/06/2024

Certified that the “Ashoka Education Foundation Run Amity International School” (name
of the building or premises) Plot No 81, Sector 15, CBD Belapur, Navi Mumbai,
Maharashtra, 400614.(address) comprised of Ground , basement(s) and Eight Floor (upper
floors) owned/occupied by Ashoka Education Foundation Run Amity International
School (name of the Institution) have complied with the fire prevention and fire safety
requirements in accordance with rule of State/UT Fire Service Rules, and verified by the
officers concerned of Fire Service on 27/06/2024 (date of inspection) in the presence of
Principal and School Manager, Amity International School, Plot No 81, Sector 15, CBD
Belapur , Navi Mumbai 400614 (name and addresses of the Manager/Secretary or his
representative) and that the building/premises is fit for occupancy class 1% to 10" with effect
from 01/01/2024 for a valid till June 2024. in accordance with rule and subject to compliance

of the conditions.

Issued on 28/06/2024 at NMMC Navi Mumbai by
Strike out whichever is not applicable. ) EQ?
Signature with Seal i

Name : ViKets . D. Rods

Designation :

To,
Ashoka Education Foundation Run Amity International School,

Plot No 81, Sector 15, CBD Belapur , Navi Mumbai 400614

(Name & Address of the Institution)
o
ENDORSEMENT

The No Objection Certificate issued by Fire Service stand cancelled and annulled due to
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recorded).
(Name and designation of the authorized signatory)
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No. Fire/HONashi/ 3847 [2023
Date: 16 |1p 2023

To,

The A.D.T.P.

Navi Mumbai Mahanagar Palika

Plot No. 1, Near Kille Gaonthan,

Paim Beach Junction,

Sector-15A, CBD Belapur,

NAVI MUMBAI-400614.

Sub:- Grant of “Renewal Final No-Objection Certificate” for your education
building on Plot No. 81 Sector-15 CBD Belapur Navi Mumbai for M/s.
Ashoka Education Foundation.
Ref:- 1. Application from M/s. Ashoka Education Foundation vide No. Nil dated
11/07/2023.
2. This office issued “Final NOC” vide letter No. MFS/57/2021/37 dated
17/02/2021.
Dear Sir,

With reference to the above, renewal of “No-Objection Certificate” along with
the Form “B” issued by M/s. Kalpesh Fire Fighting System agency registered
under the provision of The Maharashtra Fire Prevention & Life Safety Measures
Act, 2006. The fire fighting equipments & arrangements provided by you are inspected
by representative of this office and since those are found in working satisfactory on the
date of inspection i.e. Friday dated 13/10/2023. “Final No-Objection Certificate” issued
to your education building is here by renewed.

As per the provision of Section-3, Sub Section-3 of The Maharashtra Fire
Prevention & Life Safety Measures Act, 2006, It is the sole responsibility of Owner
or Occupier as the case may be, that he/she shall furnish to Chief Fire Officer or
local Fire Station Officer a Certificate in a Form “B” issued by License Agency
twice a year in the month of January & July regarding maintenance of fire
prevention and life safety measures and systems in good repair and efficient
working condition.

Following Statutory Provisions Under Maharashtra Fire Prevention and Life Safety
Measures Act, 2006.

1. Under Section 3 of “Maharashtra Fire Prevention and Life Safety Measures Act,
2006 (hereinafter referred to as “said Act’). The applicant (developer, owner,
occupier by whatever name called) shall comply with all the Fire and Life Safety
measures adhering to National Buildina Code of India, 2016 and as amended from
time to time failina which it 'shall be treated as a violation of the said Act
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2. It is presumed that you have completed the work adhering to the provisions under
Section-3 of the said Act.

3. Under sub-section (3) of Section 3, it is responsibility of the Owner or the occupier
as the case maybe, shall furnish to The Chief Fire Officer or nominated officer a
Certificate in a prescribed form twice a year in the Month of January & July regarding
maintenance of fire prevention and life safety measure in good repair and efficient
condition as specified in sub-section (1).

4 Under sub section (4) of Section 3, no person shall tamper with, alter, remove or
cause any injury or damage to any fire prevention and life safety equipment installed
in any such building or part thereof or instigate any other person to do so.

5. The inspection was carried out from safety point of view, however certain deviations
in as built conditions vis-a-vis approved plans shall be subject to scrutiny & approval
of concern department.

As per office order ref No. Fire/HONashi/667/2023 dated 13/10/2023, M/s.
Ashoka Education Foundation had paid towards capitation fees of Rs. 9,000/~ (Rs. Nine
Thousand only) paid by vide receipt No. FVAS/30810, dated 13/10/2023.

The conditions/recommendations mentioned in earlier “Final NOC will
remain unchanged.

The undersigned reserves right to amend any additional recommendations
deemed fit during the stage wise inspection due to the statutory provisions amended
from time to time and in the interest of the protection of the education building. if any
future expansion or change the activity NOC to this office is essential.

Thanking you,

Divisional Fire Officer
Navi Mumbai Municipal Corporation
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